Resolution 060109-02 A Resolution Establishing Fees and Charges for the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake

Whereas, the Village Board has the authority pursuant to the Municipal Code to set fees and charges for various items; and

Whereas, the Public Works Committee has recommended to the Village Board that compost, wood chips and mulch fees and charges be amended; and

Whereas, the Village Board does change the fees and charges from time to time as authorized by the Municipal Code; and

Whereas, the Village Board has determined that fees and charges are appropriate for this use:

Now Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake that the fees and charges listed in the attached Exhibit A shall remain in force until again set by the Village Board.

Approved and Adopted this 1st day of June , 2009.

Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Board of Trustees

By: ____

Arvid Petersen, President

Attest:___

Dennis L. Martin, Clerk